# OP \$40.00 5785185

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAMA PLASTIC INDUSTRY		12/22/2019	Partnership:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAMA GROUP	
Street Address:	Kibbutz Mishmar Haemek and Kibbutz Galed	
City:	Kibbutz Mishmar Haemek	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	1923600	
Entity Type:	Partnership: ISRAEL	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5785185	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034230235

**Email:** roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roy Gross Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: 50 Washington Street, Suite 737/745
Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06897

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy D. Gross
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TAMA-GENERAL-CHANGE\_OF\_NAME#page1.tif

source=TAMA PLASTIC INDUSTRY Change of name - English#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0223

900550791



ANDER HELDER CHARLES (CARLES CARLES C



# <u>תעודת שינוי שם של שותפות</u> כללית

וזאת לתעודה כי השותפות:

# תמה תעשיית פלסטיק TAMA PLASTIC INDUSTRY

שמספרה 540063377,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

# תמה גרופ TAMA GROUP

**ניתנה בירושלים ביום:** 22/12/2019 כ"ד כסלו תש"פ



בוצע על ידי: ספיר פטל

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0224

#### The State of Israel

# Israeli Corporations Authority - Ministry Of Justice



## **Registrar of Companies and Partnerships**

# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

תמה תעשיית פלסטיק

# TAMA PLASTIC INDUSTRY

Israeli Company Number 540063377

Has changed its name and will from now on be called

תמה גרופ

# **TAMA GROUP**

**Issued in Jerusalem on:** 

22/12/2019

RECORDED: 05/26/2020

22<sup>nd</sup> of Kisley 5780

Eyal Globus, Advocate

Israeli Corporations Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0225